Enclosure 3X  Pressure Switches    Page i
NEO-DYN

MODELS 100P, 101P, 110P, 142P, 180P, 200P, 201P
ADJUSTABLE PRESSURE SWITCHES;
MODELS 152P AND 160P
ADJUSTABLE DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SWITCHES,
ENCLOSURE 3X FOR WEATHERPROOF APPLICATIONS

Wetted Material Weather Proof Hsg.
Range Number Elec. Form (C, CC, or Z)
Figure 4. Part Number Breakdown
Part number format varies for specials.
Wetted Materials (Except Models 142P and 152P)
Table 1
No Description
1 Aluminum alloy port, teflon-coated polyimide (Kapton)
diaphragm and nitrile O-ring
1 Aluminum alloy port and piston, Teflon seal, Nitrile O-ring
(only wetted materials available on Models 200P and 201P)
4 UNS S31600 CRES port, teflon coated polyimide diaphragm
and nitrile O-ring
5 UNS S31600 CRES port and diaphragm, heliarc welded*
6 Hastelloy C port, Tantalum diaphragm, electron-beam welded*
7 Hastelloy C port and diaphragm*
9 Monel port and Inconel diaphragm, heliarc welded*
* Models 100P and 101P only
NOTE
Page 14     Installation and Operation Manual
Wetted Material 8 for Models 142P and 152P
“Wetted Material 8” allows various material combinations. The
part number of these Models contains a series of 3 numbers
following the miscellaneous options; these numbers define the
individual wetted materials:
Example: 142P81C3MX443
1st Number (4) is Pressure Port Material:
 4 UNS 31600 CRES 7 Hastelloy C
2nd Number (4) is Diaphragm Material:
 1 Polyimide (Kapton) 6 Tantalum
 4 UNS 31600 CRES 7 Hastelloy C
3rd Number (3) is O-ring Material:
 2 Kalrez 5 EPR
 3 Viton 8 Nitrile
Pressure Ratings - Models 100P and 101P
* See Figure 4 on page 13 for the part number breakdown
Table 2
Part No** Range
No
Max Operating
Pressure,
psig (bar)
Proof Pressure
PSIG (bar)
100P*1*3X 1 600 (41.37) 1000 (68.95)
100P*2*3X 2 3000 (206.9) 5000 (344.8)
100P*4*3X 4 3000 (206.9) 5000 (344.8)
100P*5*3X 5 3000 (206.9) 5000 (344.8)
100P*7*3X 7 3000 (206.9) 5000 (344.8)
100P*8*3X 8 3000 (206.9) 5000 (344.8)
** Same part number format for Model 101P
Enclosure 3X  Pressure Switches     Page 15
Pressure Ratings - Model 110P
Table 3
Part No Range
No
Max Operating
Pressure,
psig (bar)
Proof Pressure
PSIG (bar)
110P*2*3X 2 300 (20.69) 500 (34.48)
110P*4*3X 4 300 (20.69) 500 (34.48)
Pressure Ratings - Model 142P
Table 4
Part No Range
No
Max Operating
Pressure
Proof Pressure
142P80*3X 0 30 in H2O (0.0747 bar)
vacuum to +30 in H2O
pressure
30 in H2O (0.0747 bar)
vacuum to +5 psig
(0.34 bar) pressure
142P81*3X 1 30 in H2O (0.0747 bar)
vacuum to +5 psig
(0.34 bar) pressure
30 in H2O (0.0747 bar)
vacuum to +15 psig
(1.03 bar) pressure
142P82*3X 2 Full vacuum to
+15 psig (1.03 bar)
pressure
Full vacuum to
+100 psig (6.90 bar)
pressure
Pressure Ratings - Model 180P

200P18*3X 8 10000 (690) 15000 (1034)
200P18*3EX 8 9500 (655) 15000 (1034)
** Same part number format for Model 201P
Pressure Ratings - Model 152P
Table 7
Part No Range
No
Max Operating
Pressure
Proof Pressure
152P82*3X 2 15 psig (1.03 bar)
simul. or high / low;
100 in H2O (0.25 bar)
low / high
100 psig (6.90 bar)
simul. or high / low;
15 psig (1.03 bar)
low / high
Pressure Ratings - Model 160P
Table 8
Part No Range
No
Max Operating
Pressure,
psig (bar)
Proof Pressure
psig (bar)
160P*2*3X 2 300 (20.69) 500 (34.48) high / low;
200 (13.79) low / high
160P*4*3X 4 500 (34.48) 1000 (68.95) high / low;
400 (27.58) low / high
160P*6*3X 6 500 (34.48) 1000 (68.95) high / low;
400 (27.58) low / high
160P*7*3X 7 500 (34.48) 1000 (68.95) high / low;
400 (27.58) low / high
Enclosure 3X  Pressure Switches     Page 17
Weather Proof Ratings:
Ingress protection IP66
Enclosure type 3, 3R, 3S, 4, 4X, 13 (NEMA)
Temperature Ratings for Pressure Media
Standard (Nitrile O-rings, -40°C (-40°F) to +121°C (+250°F)
and Wetted Matl. 5-7, 9);
C Option (EPR O-rings):
B Option (Viton O-rings): -26°C (-15°F) to +121°C (+250°F)
and Kalrez O-rings
Wetted Material 8: Follows limits defined by O-rings
above; Kalrez is same as Viton
Electrical and Ambient Temperature Ratings
Minimum ambient temperature is -40 °C (-40 °F), except with
B Option and Kalrez O-rings it is -26°C (-15°F)
Form C3X (SPDT):
15 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC , 1/8 HP @ 125 VAC,
¼ HP @ 250 VAC, to +70 °C (+158 °F) max;
5 amp resistive , 3 amp inductive @ 28 VDC; .5 amp resistive ,
.04 amp inductive @ 125 VDC to +85 °C (+186 °F) max.
Form CC3X (DPDT):
11 amp* and ¼ hp @ 125 or 250 VAC to +65 °C (+149 °F) max;
5 amp resistive , 3 amp inductive @ 28 VDC; .5 amp resistive
@ 125 VDC to+85 °C (+186 °F) max.
Form C3MX or CC3MX (SPDT or DPDT with M Option):
1 amp @ 125 VAC to +85 °C (+186 °F) max.
Form Z3X (SPDT):
15 amp @ 125 or 250 VAC , 1/4 HP @ 125 VAC,
1/2 HP @ 250 VAC, to +80 °C (+176 °F) max;
5 amp resistive , 3 amp inductive @ 28 VDC; 1 amp resistive ,
.5 amp inductive @ 125 VDC to +85 °C (+186 °F) max.
Page 18     Installation and Operation Manual
OPTIONS